Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road A Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 9, 1996

Mr. Paul Luttkus
President

Hi Tech Cleaners

4199 South Tamiami Trail
‘Venice, Florida 34293

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1150082
Dear Mr. Luttkus:

The Department has. received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
;:%&,maqéﬂdk/<:;3A/GLLﬁﬁ%#/ﬁgf*J
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

i Teew Clemers oF Sagasorn CovaTy Tuc .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

A Tech CleanERs
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: '

Nawe jor Beew BBIE To oBTam To DRIE  Sezbores(¥) Lasr Hge]
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 44144 3, THM”}M I TEAIL
City: \/&- Nice County' 4 e 4 SOTH ZipCode: 2¢ 2973

acility Identificatio

Responsible Official

Inul Lurrteus PRESIDENT

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

OrganizationFirm: M+ TECH CLenaNeERS

Street Address: 4199 S, TAMIAM I TRRAIL-

City: Ven1cE County: $RLASCTH Zip Code: 34293

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (4y4{) 497 - §959 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Prul Lur Teus  TresmenT

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

Facility Contact Address: .

Street Address:. (H1A@G S TAMIAMI TR
City: VEN ICE County: S ARASOTH Zip Code: 3¢293

I

Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (44) ) 497 - 5959 Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

SEp 5 YO

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources
Effective: 6-25-96 '
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example ~ #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  |#/ (o DEC Q{

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit ‘ (

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ o 8 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | X ] New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate withan "X".)  MACHINE 1S A DRY TO DRY" MACHING WITH A
REFRIGERATED CONDEMNSER.
Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X I*
No such units on-site [ |

¥ pRopK}NE exclusively 3 20 HP 2diler

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

b [ bbb

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ |  Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

s&z@%’ %Wéo /94

Signature Dat

X whwe conrpered
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

W Tee Clepees  oF Satasorn CovnTyY Tac- -

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

W Tech Clem ERS

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

Nawe jor Besw BAE To 087w To PATE  Se&aiores(E) Lasrthes

(93

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: H144 S, TAMI‘Q’M o TRAIL
Ciy:\JeNicE County'3 p g psOTH ZipCode: 2¢2.93

ity Identification Nun

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Tnul Lurr Kus PrESIDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: H 1 TECH ClLennc®S
Street Address: K9 S, TAMIAm T TERAIL
City: Ven1cE County: SBLASOTH Zip Code: 3 ¢4293

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Qy () 497 - 5959 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Poul Lur 7eus PresipeqT

10. Facility Contact Address: ‘
Street Address:. (-G S+ TAMIANT TR

City: VEN ICE County:g%é-sam Zip Code: 3¢ 293
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (44)) 497 - 5959 Fax: ( ) -
CCE(vVER
ir kacnitorng
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 2 Sources

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID " |Purchased |Installed
Example " #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  |¥#/ |0B8.DEC §/|10% €

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
T S

(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed L@//

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | ]
Existing large area source X ] New large area source | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) MACBINE 1S ADRY TO DRY" MACHINE WITH A
REFRIGERITED CONDEMSER.
Existing large area source PR, N S

Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser g %%

New small area source ,
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X l*
No such units on-site [ ]

¥ pRopﬁ-NE Exclusively ; 20 HP Boiler

Equipment Monitofing anci Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

b bbb

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-~

(X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@Wé@ /976

/

St T U%ZM A5 1997
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AIRS ID#: N\ 35 525 K D W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: M\'C New S Ncvovmex S DATE: ) - & -

FACILITY LOCATION: A\ <. N ermev o~ LN o\

N oa~N\ s

Annual Reporting Period: SN =D 1994, TO -5 1992

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. L YES B0

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
QK Cme™™ & \ R8N\ O\ O
NEES |
Exact period of non-compliance: {rom N -\ - N b to =) - a 5 -9

" Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )\b\1kn.9~ ﬁo\:b R T PN &\\ O *_L\s.-\o 'Y \ \a\
| S = Sy

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \~oc\‘ \56'(‘)\\
; O

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

’

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inl'qui/y, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete.. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE oFFIciAL: Hhul LurTkis ( 251491
-Name (Please Print) Signature ( ~ pate”

RECEIVED

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. AUG 6 1997

Page Y of \ . Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )z( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: \\ W3 DATE: ) - D % - TIMEIN: NG B8 o TIME OUT: \\V.3 X “

FACILITY NAME: N\LU XN o S~

/\\ AN DAY

FACILITY LOCATION: )\ < = .

N o~ (Z\Y\\\~ §\((J\ \\

‘VQ‘\\KQ

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New {facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was \ 5 gallons.

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr ]
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

}X(Y ON

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof4 : Revised 10/28/96



[PART 11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contatners for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON anN/a

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checlked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcic A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscer or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ||

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Ky an

}ziy ‘ON ON/A

psiY ON ON/A

2 of 4

Revised 10/28/96



L.

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay daN gN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay 4anN
4. Assured that the sanmpling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay 4N WN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON }XN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
-‘Has thc responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? MY aN
2. Maintained roliing monthly averages of perc consumption? mY anN

"
3.

ha

N o oo

8.

Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaircd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only)

. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

ON Hna
QN ~)4
aN

aN &4
aON ~/4
oN WA

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

ay }XiN

2 nfA

Reviead 10/7Q/04




a.

b.

c.
d.

c.

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

DR XX

ay OGN

ay ON
ay ON
ay an
Qy ON

couplings, and valves %Y anN Muck cookers )XY anN
Door gaskets and seating EKY aN Stills )XiY anN
Filter gaskets and seating ?(Y aN Exhaust dampers m aN
Punips | My QN Diverter valves NY aN
Solvent tanks and containers %Y anN Cartridge filter housings EXY aN
Water separators &‘V aN

9()\\ )\ \_ ) *\\1\ NAD D

Name of Responsible Official

S Gog ~an 1-3S-°9N

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/\50«,\ &j@ | a‘/Q\%

7 Inspector’s Signature

Date of Inspection

L)Qo.bgo ARG
Mox 0 =0 “\o
S 2N\\oR (V9 €Iy

4 of 4

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96-
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM - ~
[ and
= m
g -
zc m ()
AIRS ID#1150082 W §g ©«=
HI TECH CLEANERS OF SARASOTA | = g, m
COUNTY INC ‘ = —
| PAUL LUTTKUS L=z
| 4199 S TAMIAMI TRAIL ‘ 58 =B <
| VENICE FL 34293 8= co
J » Q m
=
Do NOT Remove Label o U
/ . - —
Anmual Reportng Periot: ] An( iy 1, | M) 5 10 Decamnpsl 31 197

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (E YES dNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to ot )
. X =

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: R AL
LR~ b ;':::

Method used to demonstrate compliance: =2 ?:’:’

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁul LuTTri ) QQMLM /Jd/n de 1498

Name (Please Print) Signature U Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL tﬂgﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @]

RE-INSPECTION O

AIRS ID#: ”G/‘CDO(V7 DATE: AM/M L 4 ﬁ‘gm IN: ﬂ_&g TIME OUT: |0 Z—
FACILITY NAME: H -Teou O !Wmﬁfb
FACILITY LOCATION: 4 (19 "y e Tassan Tl ( UL Al 4 ,
! T \_ JoQar-a-d#)
Vowoic a 2427

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ’%} _dbeu=— PHONE: ﬁtl 91 -=9=4
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ’&‘
Fas) _V_J. E A
[PART I: NOTIFICATION % &G © , |
(check appropriate box) ‘%VO,.. ~ N L
. 3. V.
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup %\Sﬁ@ {% <(\O u
(@
2. Facility failed to notify DARM t eneral it 2. %
acility failed to notify 0 use general permi 2 % /gl
— -
i‘:}\\\ H 27 <
[PART 0: CLASSIFICATION AN i
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form > (U
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/ c%olcum l 47
A.
1. Existing small arca source O 2. New small arca source a ¢J’O 9/ lﬁq
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr /c;’? [£3 |-
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr Ao
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/91)
3. Existing large arca source 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiT * dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification (%Y aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) pmchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility \V&%Egga]lons

— — ——
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[PART 1l GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

L)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropniate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs?
Examining the containcrs for lcakage?
Closing and sccuring machinc doors (]\cc[;l dLng loading/unloading?

At Inve 4Pplod - )@
Draining ca i/r?rldgcqlllcrs in their hous%g orin (l:/zLaICd containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON

Y ON QON/A

Y UON OnaA

. A) .
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS AWh brderpidio~. Y pro—t 2l by [ i a]

In Part II-A:

e S T —— il on G —or | a,/

d Motowe Mldore b, do i L0 thclesn

If ciassification 1 has been checked, no con(rolk arc required. Procced to Part V.

Wz = Vi gt Condesa.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr

(complete A below).

If classiﬁcati% been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

- installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

ﬁHas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? t{;]Y ON
\
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? EPY aN awNva
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? l%{\’ aN aN/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
- condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? /N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lempcramrc of the <
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' Qy ONUN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \%\’ N

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



1.

w

(/B/ Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded Uic exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Mcasu.ed and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet wecekly?
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?
Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Icast 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or é}apnj&oncgd downstream fron\l(-golhcr 17;],,.0244/ «\’{\/ pr% ’ %

_H

condenscr coils?

. Equipped transfer machmcs {dryers, reclaimérs, and washers) with mdwndual W F
es

o
¢

ay
aQy

\I

ay

ON

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

DN%N/A

aN‘ anva

DN EQN/A

ON OAN/A

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? \7}1./1;/\—1/? (ﬂ?& L%of\‘?gY N ON/A

T Qg 20

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

ol

NN

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt?

Maintained calibraton data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

s
s

gy

ay
Y

aN
aN

aN V.QN/A
OiN Z&N/A
QN ON/A
aN N%N/A
aN

aN /A
ON WA

—
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ﬁPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hosc conncctions, fitings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators
4. Which method of dctection is used by the

Visual examination (condensed sols

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

a.

b.
(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

E\\( aN ON/A

*d%y aON ON/a
1

ﬁky ON ON/A
fv ON ON/A
By ON ON/A

responsible official?

ON ON/A

'ent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector 4}({ S Fr

If using direct-reading instrurentation, is the cquipment: @

3
t &

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Wlegon leat

0 o

\ng an
Muck cookers Eﬁ\Y N ON/A
Stills D?\Y ON On/A

E@Y N Onva
Ay

Cartridge filter housings t(@-’ ON QN/A

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves ON ON/A

’
L
L

ay 0N

lor

ay anN
ay aN
ay anN
ay aN

e—=depn [ .- Opnefen

7 T

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Qﬂ LS s th
—

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Makg’

Date of?ﬂspccﬁon

?i/ﬁﬂ

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
.ot INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL o] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: Wq'()@ﬂﬁ';r«m out: O Bokn AIRS ID#:_ 1150082
TYPE OF FACILITY: dry cleaner
FACILITY NAME: Hi-Tech Cleaners DATE:_8/4/98

FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 South Tamiami Trail

Venice, FL 34293

RESP/ONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Paul Luttkus

PHONE NUMBER: 941 /497-5959

X

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

6) ~
@ %, <
® % 6:3 &
3o £
S, T, < A
NS 2 )
€% G
%%
COMMENTS: :
et Koz \Le/ ‘ |
e ¢
%@ ern = e
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO[:I
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 8/99
' : (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Susan Cameron
(Please Print)
PHONE NUMBER:__378-6128

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR@&CM,( —_—
Page z of ’

Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: \ [’:7730 Pﬁf W’/{/{:viscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Unﬂé/au OJ lurdrs DATE: /°,'
FACILITY LOCATION: /% 1 "Socubd Jar ’TF |
\'/bnic(, FL 2479%

Annuzl Reporting Period: _ dlz= 1997 10 /(/L;, 4 19_7_2(

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
162-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S CNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rep%ng period stated above:

~ < (
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 2 7 -
e o ' -
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 'é% O Pi: /
o _Z
. RS 4 ((\

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ez -

U O el

%2 J

%
e

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcp@:ﬂing period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable ir;‘quiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons gerlyear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: :Ru l \_(,(,TT'L{L! S
Name (Please PPI-I/lt)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ‘ of | .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®MX  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION 0 43
| ; / f g R (\?‘\
AIRS ID#: 1150082 DATE:_(f 141119 TIME IN: | ZTp.. TIME'QUT:
<. c})
”~Y d
FACILITY NAME: HI TECH CLEANERS e °/‘\ /j/
le) . foas-*
FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL (U@E’S‘CZA lcgnd jacaranda)
40 Ll ﬁ'—‘ / v
VENICE, FL 34293 %‘:@ =R
L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ PAUL LUTTKUS PECNE: 941/497-5959 :
CONTACT NAME: iy \/ar% N ) (it PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION | N

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ’
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
. _ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
W transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ﬁf‘
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr 4 “eé
I &/ﬂ’ (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/91) %
WA'/? ‘O 3. Existing large arca source &t] 4. New large area source 0 (/‘f/ %)
&{% ;O dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr ﬂ’? ;D
L lg ansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer-only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr C?/
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr O;,@ 4)
Ca/f' = (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
gz Jo
'/ /O 5. This is a correct facility classification oy aON OCan not determine
4 l o If no, please check the appropriate classification;
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
f/ % 0 a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

[//{ / O B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
l[ Z};ﬁ (o facility was A[) gallons

{ =" o
ﬁ/,;o @&ggz&@é@%

1 /2 ’aé/ 1of5 Revised 8/11/97




HPART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

i

1.
2.

(93

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Examining the containers for leakage?

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? lJ.YéY UN ON/A
Y ON UN/A
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during Joading/unloading? Y ON
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
\IJY UN ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
N?Y aN ON/A

—

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

6.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of Li/e outlet (e/\flausl stream of a refrigerated

‘f & e,
Vécewld 4 75 eaired L\l/

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhausl temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Y 4N ON/A

Y ON

Y UN
Y ON ONA

gy ON ;éN/A

b o

— ——

20f5
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L)

1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry. reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? \FY ON
Measu.ed and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? K:IY ON ON/A
Is the temperaturc differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? [‘%Y ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the cxhaust strcam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the inachine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? oy ON g‘élN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, F
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream {from any bend, contraction, ;
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON #N/A
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN %N/A
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? ?JY aN AaN/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @\’
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, - ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs

and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? gy ¢

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) )FIY
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? PY
7. Maintained deviation rcports? ay

Problem corrected? ay
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS [

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection andlrcpair
ON
¢ ON

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, filtings,

couplings, and valves \fQY ON ON/A Muck cookers %]

Y
Y
Y ON ON/A
Y

Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating \FY aN aN/a Stlls
Filter gaskets and seating &Y aN OnNA Exhaust dampers ON Ona
Pumps [%\Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ).QY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings fS[{Y ON anNv/a
Water separators q{Y aN aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁl
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) X:l
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) é@
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector l}é
Xf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: E%N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay 4N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - Ay awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aw
|
é\l&un Qamese, OJ*/Z//?‘?
Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspecuon
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97




,[R' sip#- 1150082 P/(’/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: HI TECH CLEANERS DATE: Hé/g{ /ﬁﬁ

FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL , VENICE, FL
COUNTY: SARASOTA, FL

Annual Reporting Period: 08/04 1998 TO 05‘{¢[ 19 99

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp}iance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. W YES LNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in cc_mtinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inl'quity, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lfnicz Vot e A Qﬂ.&;@ \[CLLQ a g &
Name (P ! Signatire ™OC Date

_ {ease Print)
Yor &psna— Ayl ﬁu—)—f'wfy

|

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cerlification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
1 1
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [®x COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
| TIME IN: TIME OUT: ' AIRS ID#:__ 1150082

TYPE OF FACILITY: DRYCLEANER o,
FACILITY NAME: HI TECH CLEANERS DATE: ﬂﬂé{/ﬁﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL

VENICE, FL 34293

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PAUL LUTTKUS PHONE NUMBER:__ 941/497-5959

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
rd
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE;@ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ()gfﬁﬁcv |
' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' SUSAN CAMERON

(Please Print)

. INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU Nagre ——— PHONE NUMBER: 941/378-6128
1 1

Page of
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v

\ 5, PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
(A‘ pﬂ - TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 7
0 ‘AM'\@,O@ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST © 1
@3 e O
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY T3 O
S 2,
RE- INSPIZCTION Q =3 - T
©E =
g). - -~ /
Uy 0? / ZOh~— EF -
AIRS ID#: 1150082 DATE: IME IN: TIME O} B
E <
FACILITY NAME: HI TECH CLEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL (U.S. 41 and Jacaranda)

VENICE, FL 34293

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _PAUL LUTTKUS PHONE:

941/497-5959 '

CONTACT NAME: JANICE VARGA, SUPERVISOR PHONE:

—

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ||

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permiit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct {acility classification

Qy aN OCan not determine 4:,»./00 o)
, . o clos 7
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above 7 (&
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A. =S
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a %Ogg
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr ),/47 = ac
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' 7 L
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr O[/ 4 /O %P
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/91) E 7 O Z

” tlaq” 7294

3. Existing large arca source 4. New large arca source (2 77 { s
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt | dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr f /(:'-7
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr / o>

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

B. The total quan(ity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
J p [ , , [
{Ziét Ve (7P 7 ()] 2~ r/\]’ Ao ﬂ// W’“’?

et

Ulgpn, e

o (rcrs fpb=,

(lue 1+ fhact, f*’?

o 4 Dt Yo
(”"F’L vz Al s Oyeled }Q/\luscd 8/11/97

{0



s,

[PART 11 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]
Is the rcspohsihlc official of the dry cleaning facility: “‘
(check appropriatc boxces)

1. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impenvious containers? Y ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for Icakage? * ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? fﬁ\’ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled Cfﬁlaincrs for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 7 Ut ; )éY ON QOna
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN lgN/A

| PART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-

A. Has the responsible official of afl new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q/@f A /5(31? %Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' @Y ON OnN/A
3. Equxpped the condcnscr with a diverter valve so airflow wi /be derClCd away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ﬂé}m>_;ﬂ"> & Ao~ ° ay anN ;ﬁ\l/A !

L

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the oullct e\haust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on axecki/bi-weekly basis? /#Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lexnpcralﬁre of the

condenser cxceeded 45° F? S{Z{Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

venfying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y aN

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condense
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing targe or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located /
on dry-to-dry. reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weeklv basis? %Y N

2. Mecasu.cd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? l;é{Y ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay aN anN/a

Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the {inal drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? a o /r ﬁ[& = ay QN /A

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? 0 = ?LC@Q (/ ay ON YN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust Qa’?u?%gé(&‘m
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {from no other inlet? Yy ON HN/A

(93]

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

N

condenser coils? ay aN Na
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ?(N/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . % anN
2. Maintained roiling monthly averages of perc consumption? ’ C‘é anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following, '
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %{Y anN aON/A F
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? é?{" dnN UN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) (}?Y ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OGN pN/A
. S o=
6. Maintained slartup/shulgo“-'n/malfunction plan? l;g/Y anN -
7. Maintained deviation reports? ;"Z]Y ON anNva
Problem corrected? ' Y ON OnNA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? }Z(’ aN ON/A

e —

/
A7 el |ewivg Relppcet b Qeged ott /}//570/ [499
6/0@ 2 toses— P@(P/&&J,QJ’C. I)/}o
e Qondposchd - Qe vd 7P 1 Aok Vale 4o icblon oo
| poce o= i lered ok fink, etc-
O i P 2l oo Tucped oo +o BY— |
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® @
IPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - ]
1. Does the responsible oflicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detecuon and repair !
inspection? PY anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? )ij QanN

3. Does the responsiblc official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢]Y UON ON/A Muck cookers )@Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating FIY ON ON/A Stills }XﬁY ON OnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating *\’ UN ON/A Exhaust danipers }Z]Y ON ONaA
Pumps ‘%]Y ON ON/A Diverter valves /LZJY ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers S]fl'Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /BY aN anN/a
Water separators 4yy N ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /Zb
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ?f\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) %
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) U / A
Halogen leak detector 41 L 9@9@
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: déN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conce in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY UON

b. Calibrated against a sta gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected fopteaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 40N
d. Kept ipA clean and secure area when not in use? aQy 4N
e. Vepdied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
L

éﬂ.ﬁ# ﬂ Aot o 5Z/¢/P//}Qn(®

Inspcclor s Namc (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
— .
~ Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



- TITI®V AIR QUALITY GENERAL reidr
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ¥x COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN__| O * D> g TIMEOUT: AIRS [D¥;__ 1150082
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ DRYCLEANER ' )
FACILITY NAME: HI TECH CLEANERS DATE: iZQ&[ZQ@;D
FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRATL

| VENICE, FL 34293
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__PAUL LUTTKUS PHONE NUMBER:_941/497-5959

Based on the results of the compliance req-uirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
-compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has begn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: — Og P /
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY; JA = AHen Cro—
) (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNAT@§\ R mv//;&ﬂ,-———. PHONE NUMBER(9§//2)57/)V/ 6/%
‘ | T DN AV
Page_!of_L. / Revise)d 10/96
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1150082 . .

AIRSID#: - X833 %R : 4 Revised 10/10/96

°  DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: HI TECH CLEANERS DATE: [?éS[éﬁz ZOoP ™=

FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL, VENICE, FIL
COUNTY: SARASOTA, FL

Annual Reporting Period: 0 é\/ / Z / 19 7 7 0 _{) ‘/j\/ / 03 %E.i

Based oh each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: .

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _\ AIECZ \f ARG A AO»MLQ \/Q/Q(a/ ¥ / 3 /&OC G

Name (Please Print) Slgnatur " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form,
Page t of [ .



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /?‘DI ol
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

/
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL KX COM&LAINT/DIS;@OVERY a
RE-INSPECTION ] S o (O
e DB
o -~ =
1150082 e P
AIRS ID#: DATE:f(, /)4 /m / TIME IN:" / B & ﬁms‘oﬁm
# —@F&m 2
FACILITY NAME: HT TECH CLEANERE S & ¢
) <
venice, fl1 34293
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ PAUL LUTTKUS pEONE: _ 941/497-5959
CONTACT NAME: JANICE VARGA, SUPERVISOR PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION ”
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr P —— e,
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yt e
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/91) D@%zo
3. Existing large area source /%/ 4. New large arca sourcc Déf 2@
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiht dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr M//oo S~
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr 7 / 3
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o= -
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91) / 0/36 //2@
N o = 35
S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine | 200 A
Olle -
If no, please check the appropniate classification: 07| 25«
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above ﬁ&f;/ 2
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit O%F | ,T;
| [y wﬁ%
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cl n
V=l o |

facility was! = gallons. \7/2% /
. = j :
2
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(cheek appropniate boxes)

1. Storing pcrchlorocthylene mn tightly scaled and impervious containers?

e
<

2. Examining the containers for lcakage?
3. Closing and sccurtng machine doors except dunng loading/unloadiug?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

e S

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steawn pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay

aN OnNa
ON ON/A
anN

UN ON/A

an \ﬂ]N/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1 In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? (Jzé\’
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? Aﬁ\’
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed awayv from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay
4. Mecasured and recorded the teruperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Y

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the }
condenser cxceeded 43°F? ay

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfying that the coolant had been completely charged? &ﬁ\’

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wondcnscr

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

0N
aN anN/A
0N /&N/A
anN

aN an/a

ON

2of > Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an ¢xisting large or new large area source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located '
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Mecasu.cd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr /g
inlet and outlet weekly? Y ON ON/A
Is the temperaturc differential cqual 1o or greater than 20° F? ay aN awn/a
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecklyv
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN @ON/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or Jess than 100 ppm? ay anN pN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstrcam {rom anv bend, contraction, o/
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Yy aN [M\!/A
5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay OanN d'JN/A
6. Routcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN /&jN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts {or perc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON \qN/A
b. documentation of parts ordercd o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay OnN /QN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or opplicablie direct reading instruments) Oy ON )?/N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an~ ?N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %Y anN
7. Maintaincd deviation reports? 7 ON ON/A
Problem corrected? Y AN ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable” Y OGN P‘N/A

3of 5

Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' /éi’( an

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ?’y aN

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc conncctions, fittings,
couplings, and valves %k ’ ON ON/A Muck cookers )%Y ON ana
Door gaskets and scating FY ON ON/A Sulls st]Y ON OnN/A
Filter gaskets and scalilig l%]\’ N anN/a Exhaust dampers WY 0N ON/A
Pumps %Y aN anN/a Diverter valves %Y aN anNva
Solvent tanks and containers ?@Y ON ON/A Cartndge filter housings kfl\’ ON ON/a
Waltcr separators @Y AN ON/A
4. 'Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Sﬁ]
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) F
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 9@1
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: é
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY 0ON [
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay adnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
Inspcclor s Namc (Please Pnint) Date of Inspection
Zéwig%\ .
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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. 1150082 '
AIRS 1D#: 8 Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: HI TACH CLEANERS - DATE: Z)éz/gj /o[

FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL
VENICE, FLORIDA

Annual Reporting Period: Q8/03 200 TO 6(&1}? 20 01

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule .

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. PYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in coptinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon

combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j} AM,( Ln/‘r*r)cws

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [fx COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 1150082
TYPE OF FACILITY: Perchloroethylene drycleaner ,
FACILITY NAME: HI TECH CLEANERS DATE: A///%/ﬂ/

FACILITY LOCATION: 4199 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL
VENICE, FLORIDA 34293

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PAUL LUTTKIS PHONE NUMBER: 941/497-5959

Il

’j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ﬁ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: "1 0 /49 'f 2
v [

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: > (s < o Q et
. — (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L_/_w (\ P PHONE NUMBER: %/ /34,?/ o)

1 1
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

MAIL RCCM

26141 ﬂ |
Please incluge X‘EIS ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
RECEIVEL

FEB 25 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

o A
AIRS ID# 1150082 ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i HI TECH CLEANERS OF SARASOTA COUNTY ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
i INC ; Fund: 20-2-035001
. PAUL LUTTKUS Obj.: 002273
| 4199 S TAMIAMI TRAIL !
\VENICE FL 34293 S

e — — e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 5 9 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 / |

s
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G
Do NOT Remove Label o5
! AIRS ID # 1150082
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N

|
! Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

30/%9, /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do N OT Remove Label

. AIRS ID#1 150082\
HI TECH CLEANERS OF SARASOTA -
COUNTY INC /

i

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

PAUL LUTTKUS
4199 S TAMIAMI TRAIL
VENICE FL 34293

1
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PR\(?R HANDLING
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found below on your mailing label.

v AL/ Livep
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 L

R 00[»7
IR -6 gg
Do NOT Remove Label . e—
/U
. B w -
'/; AIRS ID # 1150082 B - éR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' HI TECH CLEANE =
[ PAUL LUTTRLS RS | e = 6rg 37550101000 EO: Bl
419 o |y d: 20-2-035001
[ 9 S TAMIAMI TRAIL , - i h",P 002273
VENICE FL 34293 f .
1 el
1 :m ' - -
k,,_ L _/__/’?; g %?’.)g <
8= = g7
LY n
a )




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING '
’ 405397 FEB152001

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mail}/q’g“: label.
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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P 2b5 302 32b

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for intemational Mail /See revarse)

AIRS ID#: 1150082
HI TECH CLEANERS OF SARASOTA COUNTY
INC
PAUL LUTTKUS
4199 S TAMIAMI TRAIL
VENICE FL 34293

Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
0
| Retum Receipt Showing to
¥~ | Whom & Date Delivered
&. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
T | Date, & Addresses's Address
[=]
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"é Postmark or Date
! 2
w
a
|
’ SENDER: . )
| =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _W'Sh to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
l = Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
J ® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
; permit.
mWrite *Return Receipt Requsested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
e - L 2b5 302 394

{ [4b. Service Type

AIRS ID#: 1150082 i d Certified
HI TEC&RGLEANERS OF SARASOTA COUNTY [) Registere . Q) Certife
INC [ Express Mail O Insured
PAUL LUTTKUS | 3 Retum Receipt for Merfhandise /1 COD
4199 SFAMIAMI TRAIL 7. Date of Delive
VENICE FL 34293 s . ;
Reolg7

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

:X ; - : 1 l \ and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X LoD Lorlhsh

PS Forfh 3811, December {994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for.using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

h
S



P 174 052

US Postal Service

HI TECH CLEANERS
PAUL LUTTKUS

4199 S TAMIAMI TRAIL
VENICE FL 34293

Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail

- sa.

]

f
!
i
I

532

AIRS ID #.1150082

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| s Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4. if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we cam-return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature ’

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Da?fWry g

X O Agent
] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

-

. T AIRS ID # 1150082
'H1 TECH CLEANERS
PAUL sLUTTKUS

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

14199°S TAMIAMI TRAIL
| VENICE FL 34293
t

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Domestic Return Receipt

|

|

|

l

|

O c.o.D. f
|

|

J

102595-99-M-1789 ‘

+
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US Postal Service'  *
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Providad
' AIRSID # 11
HI TECH CLEANERS
PAUL LUTTKUS
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